

Enrollment and Review Change to LB221

The following changes, required to be reported for publication in the Journal, have been made:

1. In the Harr amendment, AM2133, on page 1, line 5, the second "or" has been struck and "of" inserted.

2. In the Harr amendment, AM1996, on page 3, line 1, the second comma has been struck.

3. On page 1, line 1, "landlord" has been struck and "landlords" inserted; and lines 2 through 5 have been struck and "25-21,220, 69-2303, 76-1414, 76-1431, 76-1441, and 76-1446, Reissue Revised Statutes of Nebraska; to change provisions relating to forcible entry and detainer and the Uniform Residential Landlord and Tenant Act; to provide for disposition of personal property upon the death of a tenant; to harmonize provisions; and to repeal the original sections." inserted.

4. On page 4, line 13, the comma has been struck.

5. On page 5, line 18, "25-21,220," has been inserted after "sections" and "76-1431," has been inserted after "76-1414,".

(signed) Matt Hansen, Chairperson